## **Agenda for Davidson County Election Commission Meeting**

# May 3, 2024 3:00 p.m. Howard Office Building | Sonny West Conference Center

- 1. Public Comments
- 2. Approve minutes from May 2, 2024 meeting
- 3. Approve candidate list for August 1, 2024 ballot
- 4. Approve Poll Officials for August 1, 2024 election
- 5. Approve Early Voting Schedule and locations for August 1, 2024 election
- 6. Schedule locking of provisional ballot security bags/boxes and absentee ballot security bins for August 1, 2024 election

Suggested date/time: Tuesday, May 7, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.

Location: Green Hills Room, MSE

7. Schedule Absentee Counting Board for August 1, 2024 election

Suggested date/time: Thursday, August 1, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.

Location: Green Hills Room, MSE

8. Schedule opening of provisional bags/boxes for August 1, 2024 election

Suggested date/time: Friday, August 2, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.

Location: Green Hills Room, MSE

9. Schedule Provisional Counting Board for August 1, 2024 election

Suggested date/time: Wednesday, August 7, 2024 at 9:00 a.m.

Location: Green Hills Room, MSE

10. Schedule meeting to certify August 1, 2024 election

Suggested date/time: Wednesday, August 14, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. Location: Sonny West Conference Center, HOB

11. AOE Report

### 12. Schedule next meeting

Suggested date/time: Monday, June 10, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. Location: Sonny West Conference Center, HOB

## 13. Adjourn

The meeting will be live streamed by Metro Nashville Network at stream.nashville.gov. Locate the live stream link in the featured schedule.

#### **Public Comment Period**

A maximum of 10 persons who write their names on the sign-up sheet provided at the meeting will be allowed to comment on matters that are germane to items on the agenda. Comments are limited to a maximum of two (2) minutes per person. To provide comment, you must sign up prior to the beginning of the meeting.



If any accommodations are needed for individuals with disabilities who wish to be present at this meeting, please request the accommodation through hubNashville at <a href="https://nashville.gov/hub-ADA-boards">https://nashville.gov/hub-ADA-boards</a> or by calling (615) 862-5000. Requests should be made as soon as possible, but 72 hours prior to the scheduled meeting is recommended.